MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH INFORMATION MEMORANDUM

IM No.

19-008

SUBJECT: REPORTING OF CONCLUSION OF CONTRACT FOR BID NO. 17-114B
TO JIM PSENAK CONSTRUCTION, FOR TALKEETNA DIKE REPAIR.

AGENDA OF: January 15, 2019

ASSEMBLY ACTION:

m%mf 1 The  Gbaend

S

e

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: For information

s,
APPROVED BY JOHN MOOSEY, BOROUGH MANAGER: < N
Route to: | Department/Individual Iniﬁialg/ Rem#rks
Originator (HM /2 0/ﬁ9 1//
Public Works Director —72521#__ /2;&¢J3

Finance Director

Borough Attorney

b (ol

o
Scad

J2]19]1¢

Borough Clerk

N

1[7]19

ATTACHEMENTS: None

=)

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Pursuant to Matanuska-Susitna Borough (MSB)

Code, 3.08-170(F), the following is a summary of Bid No.

to Jim Psenak Construction, for Talkeetna Dike Repair.

17-114B

The MSB entered into a contract with Jim Psenak Construction, on
June 19, 2017, for Bid No. 17-114B, for Talkeetna Dike Repair,
Project No. 55017. The original contract amount of $750,150 was
approved through Assembly Action AM No.l1l7-057 presented on June

6, 2017.

The project required two (2) change orders totaling -$232,142.14

for a revised total final contract amount
change orders reduced pay item amounts to
interim
unclassified excavation, riprap class ITI,
seeding type A, topsoil and extending the

Reducing two-person survey party,

seed growth.

of $518,007.86. The
match quantities used.
work authorization,
riprap class A,
contract deadline for

Page 1 of 1

IM No. 19-008




